
LCCMR Work Program Final Report

Restoring Minnesota's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Corridors Phase 4

Habitat Conservation Partnership

2O:Working Lands Initiative Partnership  - FWS

Scott Kahan

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Fund: Environment and Natural Resources Trust 

Fund
FWS

218-844-3403

218-847-4165

Scott_Kahan@fws.gov

Legal Citation: ML 2007, Ch. 30, Sec. 2, Sub 4(b)

Project Manager:

Affiliation:

Address:

Phone:

Fax:

E-mail:

26624 North Tower Road
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$20,000 

$20,000 

Result

Total

ENTF Allocation ENTF Funds Spent ENTF Balance
Other Funds 
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Restoration

Work Program Summary
Overall Project Outcome and Results

Grant completed- All funds (ENTF and Partner) expended:

Location: Union Lake WPA

Project Area: 1 - Aspen Parklands

Project Results Use and Dissemination

In 2007, 15 small "prairie pothole" wetlands (totalling 12.5 acres) were restored on Union Lake WPA (Polk County). These 

wetlands had been previously ditched/filled when the land was in private ownership. Restoration consisted of removing all the fill 

from the from the wetlands, and completely filling in all the ditches. Restoration of these small "prairie pothole" wetlands greatly 

improves the value of the WPA and nearby lands to breeding waterfowl.
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Restoration Activities

Project Area - 1 - Aspen Parklands

Union LakeProject Name:

Township: 147, Range: 43, Section: 3

Wetland RestorationActivity:

Public - WPALandtype:

In 2007, 15 small "prairie pothole" wetlands were restored on Union Lake WPA (Polk County).   

These wetlands had been previously ditched/filled when the land was in private ownership.  

Restoration consisted of removing all the fill from the from the wetlands, and completely filling in all 

the ditches.    

Restoration of these small "prairie pothole" wetlands greatly improves the value of the WPA and 

nearby lands to breeding waterfowl.

Description:

Prorated Shoreline Funds Use Funding Amount Prorated AcresFunding Type

 0.00 12.50$20,000.00 RestorationENTF

 0.00 0.00$5,000.00 Personnel ExpendituresOther Funds

 0.00 12.50$25,000.00  Union Lake  Total

Funding Type Funding Amount Acres Shoreline Feet

Restoration Project Totals (By Funding Type)

$20,000.00  12.50  0.00ENTF:

$5,000.00  0.00  0.00Other Funds:

$25,000.00  12.50  0.00Total:

Funding Type Definitions

Other:

Partner's State 

Leveraged Funds:

State Funds:

Other Funds:

ENTF: Grant dollars provided through the Minnesota Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund

Non-state, non-state leveraged dollars (if partner funds are leveraging State Funds (e.g. RIM) they are 

not eligible to be considered Other Funds)

State Funds expended on HCP projects (not eligible for use as Other Funds commitment)

Non State Funds that have leveraged State Funds as part of an HCP project  (not eligible for use as 

Other Funds commitment)

Any other expenditures (e.g. grant income funds)
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Attachment A:  Budget Detail for 2007 Projects

Project Title: Minnesota Habitat Corridors Partnership - Phase IV 4b, Partners for Fish and Wildlife (2o)

Project Manager Name: Scott Kahan

Trust Fund Appropriation:  $20,000 

2007 Trust Fund Budget Result 1 Budget: Amount Spent Balance TOTAL 
BUDGET

TOTAL BALANCE

restoration acres

BUDGET ITEM

Contracted Wetland Restorations 

20 Restoration Acres                                             
Project Area 1 $20,000 $20,000 $0 $20,000 $0

 $0 $0 $0
COLUMN TOTAL $20,000 $20,000 $0 $20,000 $0

Overall Report Page 120 of 208



Overall Report Page 121 of 208




